Centrue Bank receives from loans, securities, and other earning assets and the interest expense they pay to obtain deposits and other liabilities.
These rates are highly sensitive to many factors that are beyond the control of Centrue Bank, including general economic conditions and the
policies of various governmental and regulatory authorities.

The Company measures its overall interest rate sensitivity through a net interest income analysis. The net interest income analysis measures the
change in net interest income in the event of hypothetical changes in interest rates. This analysis assesses the risk of changes in net interest
income in the event of a sudden and sustained 100 to 200 basis point increase in market interest rates or a 100 to 200 basis point decrease in
market rates. Due to the current rate environment, this analysis was done in 2008 using a 50 basis point decrease in rates verses the normal 100
to 200 basis point decrease. The interest rates scenarios are used for analytical purposes and do not necessarily represent management�s view of
future market movements.

The tables below present the Company�s projected changes in net interest income for 2008 and 2007 for the various rate shock levels.

Change in Net Interest Income Over One Year Horizon

December 31, 2008 December 31, 2007

Change Change

$ % $ %

+200 bp $ 728 2.08% $ 305 0.74%
+100 bp 295 0.84 509 1.23
+ 50 bp 166 0.47 502 1.21
Base � � � �
- 50 bp (179) (0.51) (654) (1.58)
Based on the Company�s model at December 31, 2008, the effect of an immediate 200 basis point increase in interest rates would increase the
Company�s net interest income by 2.08% or approximately $728. The effect of an immediate 50 basis point decrease in rates would decrease the
Company�s net interest income by $179 or 0.51%.

39.

Edgar Filing: CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

46

Centrue Financial Corporation
Management�s Discussion And Analysis Of Financial Condition And
Results Of Operations
(In Thousands, Except Share Data)

Based on the Company�s model at December 31, 2007, the effect of an immediate 200 basis point increase in interest rates would increase the
Company�s net interest income by 0.74% or approximately $305. The effect of an immediate 50 basis point decrease in rates would decrease the
Company�s net interest income by $654 or 1.58%.

Throughout 2008, management continued to position our balance sheet to maximize the net interest margin. Throughout the year, steps were